

*****Adopted*****

AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO

Senate Bill NO. 2782

By Senator(s) Hewes

1 AMEND line 22 by striking "person" and insert in lieu thereof
2 "nonresident"

3 FURTHER AMEND lines 24 and 25 by striking:

4 This paragraph (c) shall repeal on July 1, 2003.

5 FURTHER AMEND the title by striking line 2 in its entirety
6 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

7 TO EXEMPT NONRESIDENTS ONLY FROM THE BOATING CERTIFICATE
8 REQUIREMENT IF